ORM PTO-1395 6-04	PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Fo the Director of the United States Patent and	Trademark Office. Please record the attached original doc	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Fujinon Sano Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at 	2. Name and address of receiving position. Name: Fujinon Corporation. Address: 324, Uetake-machi in Kita-ku, Saitama-sh. Saitama-ken	ı 1-chome
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Japan	i) attached? 🏻 Yes 👅 No
Execution Date: June 10, 2008	Additional manie (s) was a series	
☐ This document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/461,262 11/617,254 11/470,102 11/618,112 11/556,406 11/733,968 11/556,824 11/868,073 Add	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Itional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No	
Name and address of party to whom corre- concerning document should be mailed:		
Customer Number 22850 Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$32 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be char 8. Deposit account number: 15- (Attach duplicate copy of this page if page)	ged to deposit account
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document. Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing	e foregoing information is true and correct and any attac Signature	ched copy is a true QV3 08 Date
Registration Number: 24,913		

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

PATENT REEL: 021575 FRAME: 0375

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Fujinon Sano Corporation of 700, Konaka-cho, Sano-shi, Tochigi-ken, Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following applications for letters patent of the United States of America:

Application Number	Filing Date
11/461,262	July 31, 2006
11/470,102	September 5, 2006
11/556,406	November 3, 2006
11/556,824	November 6, 2006
11/617,254	December 28, 2006
11/618,112	December 29, 2006
11/733,968	April 11, 2007
11/868,073	October 5, 2007

WHEREAS, Fujinon Corporation of 324, Uetake-machi 1-chome, Kita-ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications for letters patent, the inventions described therein, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Fujinon Sano Corporation by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the aforesaid applications for letters patent, the inventions described therein and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions and renewals thereof.

PATENT REEL: 021575 FRAME: 0376 Fujinon Sano Corporation hereby authorizes and requests that the Patent Office in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, in and to the same, for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Fujinon Sano Corporation had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Fujinon Sano Corporation has caused these presents to be signed by its officers hereunto duly authorized.

FUJINON SANO CORPORATION

Date: June. 10. 2008

Name: Takuo KUWANA

Title: Representative Director

PATENT REEL: 021575 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 09/23/2008